
Fort Payne High School Basketball Schedule 2025-2026
Revised 10/20/2025

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION 9B JVG JVB VG VB

Nov. 8 Sat. Sand Rock Snead X X X 1:30 X

Nov. 11 Tue. Grissom Huntsville High X X X 6:00 X

Nov. 11 Tue. Hazel Green Away X X 1:30 X 4:30

Nov. 18 Tue. Springville Away 3:00 4:00 5:15 6:30 8:00

Nov. 21 Fri. Albertville Home 5:00 LR 4:00 LR 4:30 6:00 7:30

Nov. 24 Mon. TBA Supreme Courts X TBA TBA TBA TBA

Nov. 25 Tue. TBA Supreme Courts X TBA TBA TBA TBA

Nov. 26 Wed. TBA Supreme Courts X TBA X TBA TBA

Dec. 02 Tue. Scottsboro Away 5:15 AUX 4:00 AUX 4:30 6:00 7:30

Dec. 04 Thurs. Pinson Valley Away 6:00 AUX X 4:30 6:00 7:30

Dec. 09 Tue. Albertville Away 5:15 AUX 4:00 AUX 4:30 Main 6:00 Main 7:30 Main

Dec. 11 Thurs. Pell City Away X 3:30 4:30 5:30 7:00

Dec. 16 Tue. Etowah Away X 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30

Dec. 18-20 Thurs.-Sat Wills Valley Shoot Out Home X TBA TBA TBA TBA

Dec. 29-30 Mon.-Tue. Boaz Tournament Boaz TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Jan. 2 Fri. Rome Home 12:00 1:15 2:30 3:45 5:15

Jan. 06 Tue. Southside Home X 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30

Jan. 9 Fri. Gadsden City Away 5:30 AUX 4:00 AUX 4:30 6:00 7:30

Jan. 10 Sat. Anniston Home X X 2:00 3:00 4:30

Jan. 13 Tue. TBA Supreme Courts X TBA X TBA X

Jan. 16 Fri. Gadsden City Home 5:00 LR 4:00 LR 4:30 6:00 7:30

Jan. 20 Tue. Southside Away X 4:00 5:15 6:30 7:45

Jan. 22 Thurs. Mae Jemison Home X 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30

Jan. 23 Fri. Cherokee County Away X 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30

Jan. 27 Tue. Scottsboro Home 5:00 LR 4:30 4:00 LR 6:00 7:30

Jan. 29 Thurs. Sardis Away X X 5:30 X 6:45

Feb. 02 Mon. Etowah Home 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30

Feb. 03 Tue. Anniston Away X X 4:00 5:00 6:30

Feb. 04 Wed. Springville Home TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

Feb. 07 Sat. Girls Area Tourn. TBA X X X TBA X

Feb. 09 Mon. Boys Area Tourn. TBA X X X X TBA

Feb. 10 Tue. Girls Area Tourn. TBA X X X TBA X

Feb. 11 Wed. Boys Area Tourn. TBA X X X X TBA

Feb. 13 Fri. Girl's Sub Regional TBA X X X TBA X

Feb. 14 Sat. Boy's Sub Regional TBA X X X X TBA

Feb. 23 Mon. JSU Regional JSU X X X TBA X

Feb. 26 Thurs. JSU Regional JSU X X X X TBA

Mar. 04 Wed. Final Four BJCC X X X TBA TBA

Mar. 07 Sat. State Finals BJCC X X X TBA TBA


